CONCORDIA PREPARATORY SCHOOL

2024-2025 Calendar

School Hours — 7:55 a.m. to 2:55 p.m. (Middle and Upper School)
Two Hour Delay — 9:55 a.m. to 2:55 p.m.

Aug.

Sept.

Oct.

Nov.

Dec.

Jan.

Feb.

Mar.

Apr.

22
26

30

10
19
26
28

1
1
8

26
27,28, 29

6
17,18, 19, 20
23-31

1,2,3
6

10
17
20
21
24

7
13
14,17

7,10
14
28

12
18
21-25

NEW STUDENT ORIENTATION: Students: 8:00-12:30 p.m.,

Students & Parents 12:30-2:30 p.m.

FIRST DAY OF CLASSES FOR ALL STUDENTS

Opening Worship Service 8:05-9:00 am
Labor Day Break

Labor Day Break

Faculty and Staff Professional Development
Back-to-School Night

6:30-8:30 p.m. for grades 6-12

Mid Term On Campus Update

Parent Teacher Conferences 4:00 p.m.-8:00 p.m.

Parent Teacher Conferences 8:00 a.m.- Noon
PSAT TESTING

PSAT TESTING

Homecoming Football

Open House

Professional Day

Faculty and Staff Professional Development
End of First Quarter (46 Days)

Report Cards posted in On Campus

Mid Term On Campus Update
Thanksgiving Break

Faculty and Staff Professional Development
Exams/Testing
Christmas break

Christmas break

Classes resume

Faculty and Staff Professional Development
End of Second Quarter (42 days)

Martin Luther King’s Birthday

Professional Day

Report Cards posted in On Campus

Faculty and Staff Professional Development
Mid Term On Campus Update
Presidents’ Day Break

Professional Days
Parent Teacher Conferences
End of Third Quarter (44 days)

Faculty and Staff Professional Development
Report Cards posted in On Campus.

Field Day

Good Friday

Easter Break

SCHOOL CLOSED

SCHOOL CLOSED
10:00 AM START

SCHOOL CLOSED
NOON DISMISSAL
NOON DISMISSAL
SCHOOL CLOSED

10:00 AM START

SCHOOL CLOSED

10:00 AM START

NOON DISMISSAL

SCHOOL CLOSED

SCHOOL CLOSED

10:00 AM START

SCHOOL CLOSED

SCHOOL CLOSED

10:00 AM START

SCHOOL CLOSED

SCHOOL CLOSED

NOON DISMISSAL

10:00 AM START

SCHOOL CLOSED
SCHOOL CLOSED



May 2 Faculty and Staff Professional Development 10:00 AM START

2 Mid Term On Campus Update

14, 15,16 Senior Exams

22 Baccalaureate NOON DISMISSAL

23 Graduation 10:00 a.m. SCHOOL CLOSED

26 Memorial Day" SCHOOL CLOSED

30 8" Grade Affirmation NOON DISMISSAL
June 5,6,9,10 Exams NOON DISMISSAL

10 End of Fourth Quarter (44 days)

20 Final Report Cards posted in On Campus

Total Days: 176

**WE RESERVE THE RIGHT TO ADD DAYS TO THIS CALENDAR TO OFFSET ANY DAYS
WHEN SCHOOL IS CLOSED DUE TO CIRCUMSTANCES BEYOND OUR CONTROL**
2024-2025—First Day—August 26 Graduation—May 23
2025-2026—First Day—August 25 Graduation—May 22
2026-2027—First Day—August 26 Graduation—May 28





