

CONCORDIA PREPARATORY SCHOOL

2024-2025 Calendar

School Hours – 7:55 a.m. to 2:55 p.m. (Middle and Upper School)

Two Hour Delay – 9:55 a.m. to 2:55 p.m.

Aug.	22	NEW STUDENT ORIENTATION: Students: 8:00-12:30 p.m., Students & Parents 12:30-2:30 p.m.	
	26	FIRST DAY OF CLASSES FOR ALL STUDENTS	
	30	Opening Worship Service 8:05-9:00 am Labor Day Break	SCHOOL CLOSED
Sept.	2	Labor Day Break	SCHOOL CLOSED
	6	Faculty and Staff Professional Development	10:00 AM START
	12	Back-to-School Night 6:30-8:30 p.m. for grades 6-12	
	27	Mid Term On Campus Update	
Oct.	3	Parent Teacher Conferences 4:00 p.m.-8:00 p.m.	
	4	Parent Teacher Conferences 8:00 a.m.- Noon	SCHOOL CLOSED
	9	PSAT TESTING	NOON DISMISSAL
	10	PSAT TESTING	NOON DISMISSAL
	19	Homecoming Football	
	26	Open House	
	28	Professional Day	SCHOOL CLOSED
Nov.	1	Faculty and Staff Professional Development	10:00 AM START
	1	End of First Quarter (46 Days)	
	8	Report Cards posted in On Campus	
	26	Mid Term On Campus Update	
	27, 28, 29	Thanksgiving Break	SCHOOL CLOSED
Dec.	6	Faculty and Staff Professional Development	10:00 AM START
	17, 18, 19, 20	Exams/Testing	NOON DISMISSAL
	23-31	Christmas break	SCHOOL CLOSED
Jan.	1,2,3	Christmas break	SCHOOL CLOSED
	6	Classes resume	
	10	Faculty and Staff Professional Development	10:00 AM START
	17	End of Second Quarter (42 days)	
	20	Martin Luther King's Birthday	SCHOOL CLOSED
	21	Professional Day	SCHOOL CLOSED
	24	Report Cards posted in On Campus	
Feb.	7	Faculty and Staff Professional Development	10:00 AM START
	13	Mid Term On Campus Update	
	14, 17	Presidents' Day Break	SCHOOL CLOSED
Mar.	7, 10	Professional Days	SCHOOL CLOSED
	14	Parent Teacher Conferences	NOON DISMISSAL
	28	End of Third Quarter (44 days)	
Apr.	4	Faculty and Staff Professional Development	10:00 AM START
	4	Report Cards posted in On Campus.	
	12	Field Day	
	18	Good Friday	SCHOOL CLOSED
	21-25	Easter Break	SCHOOL CLOSED

May	2	Faculty and Staff Professional Development	10:00 AM START
	2	Mid Term On Campus Update	
	14, 15, 16	Senior Exams	
	22	Baccalaureate	NOON DISMISSAL
	23	Graduation 10:00 a.m.	SCHOOL CLOSED
	26	Memorial Day	SCHOOL CLOSED
	30	8 th Grade Affirmation	NOON DISMISSAL
June	5, 6, 9, 10	Exams	NOON DISMISSAL
	10	End of Fourth Quarter (44 days)	
	20	Final Report Cards posted in On Campus	

Total Days: 176

WE RESERVE THE RIGHT TO ADD DAYS TO THIS CALENDAR TO OFFSET ANY DAYS WHEN SCHOOL IS CLOSED DUE TO CIRCUMSTANCES BEYOND OUR CONTROL

2024-2025—First Day—August 26	Graduation—May 23
2025-2026—First Day—August 25	Graduation—May 22
2026-2027—First Day—August 26	Graduation—May 28